MEMORANDUM

Chardon Municipal Court Holiday Schedule 2024

The Court WILL NOT be in session and Court Offices will be closed the following dates:

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King Day
President’s Day

Good Friday

Memorial Day (observed)
Juneteenth

Independence Day

All Staff Holiday

Labor Day

Columbus Day (observed)
Veteran’s Day

Thanksgiving

Thanksgiving Holiday (all staff holiday)

Christmas Day

Monday, January 1
Monday, January 15
Monday, February 19.
Friday, March 29
Monday, May 27
Wednesday, June 19.
Thursday, July 4
Friday, July 5
Monday, September 2
Monday, October-14
Monday, November 11
Thursday, November 28
Friday, November 29

Wednesday, Decembgr 25

The above dates include all legal and Federal Holidays fQr the ycar 2024.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

b-7-23

TERRIL\ STUPICA, JUDGE



